
Class – V                                              Subject – E.V.S                                Session -2025-26 

Assessment Month Ch. Classwork Date Lect. Activity Lect. 

Periodic Test-1 

Ch- 1, 12 

  

  

  

  

  

Term-1 

Ch- 5, 3, 8, 2 

  

  

  

April 

1 

Community Life and Traditions  

Assignment 

Test - 1 (Ch-1 Bookwork) 

2-9 

9 

16 

7 Design a family tree illustrating  

the different generations in a 

traditional family setup. 

1 

5 

The Story of Time and Seasons 

Assignment 

Test - 2 (Ch-1 Ques/Ans) 

Map Book – Map 1-3 

17-26 

26 

28 

11 

7 Collage representing each season 

with materials like leaves, paper, 

cotton etc that represents the 

seasons. 

1 

May 

3 

Mapping of Neighborhood 

Assignment 

Test -1 (Ch-5 Bookwork) 

2-8 

8 

12 

6 Make a map of your school . you 

can use your own symbols. 

1 

8 

Caring for Living Beings 

Assignment 

Test 2 (Ch-5 Ques/Ans) 

13-19 

19 

20 

6 Design a community project to 

improve local biodiversity. 

  

1 

12 

Building the World Around Us 

Assignment 

Map Book – Map 4-6 

22-28 

28 

6 Design and build a bridge using 

popsticks & glue.  

1 

June  Summer Vacation 

July 

2 

Occupation and Their Roles in Our 

Community 

Assignment 

3-11 

 

11 

6 Paste pictures of community 

helpers & write their occupation.  

1 

13 

Dealing with an Emergency (S.E.A) 

Assignment 

Map Book – Map 7-10 

12-13 

13 

3 Create poster on steps to follow in 

specific emergency situations. 

1 

August  Map Book – Map 11,12                                                 Revision +  P.T - 1 

September  Term 1 Examination 

Periodic Test-II 

Ch- 4, 11 

  

  

Term-1 

Ch- 10, 7, 6, 9 

  

 

October 

4 

Our Culture & Heritage 

Assignment 

Test – 1 (Ch-4 Bookwork) 

1-9 

9 

13 

7  Paste pictures of India's 

archaeological wonders & write a 

few lines for each of them. 

1 

10 

 Protecting the Environment 

Assignment 

Test 2 (Ch-4 Ques/Ans) 

Map Book – Map 13-16 

14-20 

20 

24 

7 Design a poster to promote 

recycling & encourage others to 

reduce, reuse & recycle. 

1 

6 
Life Cycle of Plants & Animals 

Assignment 

25-30 

30 

6 Collect the pictures of animals 

which reproduce by laying eggs & 

1 



give birth  

November 

11 

Growing Food (PT-2) 

Assignment 

Test 1 (Ch-11 Bookwork) 

1-10 

10 

11 

6  Create a Mini Garden 1 

7 

Ecosystems Around Us 

Assignment 

Test 2 (Ch-11 Ques/Ans) 

12-19 

19 

20 

7  Design a simple ecosystem model 

that include producers, consumers 

& decomposers. 

1 

9 

Saving Energy 

Assignment 

Map Book – Map 17-19 

21-29 

29 

7  Build a solar oven. 1 

December  Map Book – Map 20, 21    2 Revision +  P.T – 1I  

January  Revision 

February  Revision 

March  Term - II Examination 

 

Class - 5th                                                       Subject – English                                 Session 2025-2026 
Assessment Month Day Class Work Lectures Skill Enrichment Activity 

Periodic Test – I 
Ch.-1, Poem -1 

Fundamental Grammar:- 
Sentences, Phrases (Noun 
Phrase), Use of Is/Am/Are, 

Use of Was/Were, Nouns, 

Pronouns, Simple Tense, 

 

April 

2-4 

5 

7 
8-10 

 

 

14 
10-18 

 

 
17 

19 

21 
25-26 

 

Readers :- Ch-1  Dr. Do Little Dilemma  

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 
Poem –(1)    I Opened a Book  

(2) Mrs. Dewpond's Daughter (Lesson for Reading 

Purpose) 

Test 
Fundamental Grammar :- Sentences, Phrases (Noun 

Phrase), Use of Is/Am/Are, Use of Was/Were, Use of 

Has/Have/Had, Worksheet on Grammar Book 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 
Writing:- Short Composition: (1) A Cartoon Character 

(2) Favorite Thing in Nature (3) Someone You Admire 

Cursive :- Page No. 2 to 7 

6 

 

 
5 

2 

 

 
5 

 

 
4 

 

Animals and their 
Communication (Page 12) 

  

  
  

  

  

May 

2-5 
7 

8-9 

13 

Readers :- Ch-3 King for a Day  

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

6 
 

 

 

Story Writing 
 

 

 



7-9 

 
8,15,16,17,

22,23,24 

 

Ch-4 A Bridge that Grows  

Poem-2 One day I will be…. 
Fundamental Grammar:- Nouns, Pronouns, Simple 

Tense Worksheet on Grammar Book, Rules in Notebook 

Writing:- Sentence Sequencing: (1) Process of 
Polishing Shoes (2) Process of Giving Your Pet a Bath 

(3) Making Your Favorite Sandwich 

Cursive:- Page No. 8 to 13 

2 

5 
6 

 

4 
 

 

3 

 

Make a Chart on Rules of 
Simple Present/Past/Future 

 

 
June   Summer Vacation 

Term –I Examination 

Ch.-3,5,4, Poem -2,3 

Fundamental Grammar:- 
Use of Has/Have/Had, Short 
Composition, Message 

Writing, Simple Tenses 

 

July 

2-4 

7 

8-9 

11 
10,11 

17,18,19,24 

 
25,26,31 

Readers :- Ch-5 Yummy Microbes 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 
Ch-6 The Quilt Maker- Reading Purpose 

Fundamental Grammar:- Adjectives, Verbs & 

Worksheet on Grammar Book 
Writing:- Message Writing: (1) To Sister to Buy 

Stationery Items (2) To Friend to Get Library Books 

Cursive:- Page No. 24 to 30 

6 

 

 

 
2 

4 

 
4 

 

2 

 Paste Pictures of Different 
Cities, States with their 

Regional Food 

(Activity on Fair Notebook) 

 
August 4-5 Readers :- Poem 3 The Music of Your Voice  

 
 Spell Competition 

 September  Term – I Examination 

Periodic Test – II 

Ch.-7, Poem -4 

Fundamental Grammar:- 
Articles, Present Continuous 

Tense, Past Continuous 

Tense, Future Continuous 
Tense, Informal Letters, 

Formal Letter, Prepositions, 

Conjunctions, 

October 

3-7 

8 

9 
13 

14-16 

 
17,18,23 

 

 
 

24,25,30,31 

Readers :- Ch-7 Adventure with Dilly 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

Ch-8 Who is to Blame? (Reading Purpose) 

Poem 4 - City Trees 
Fundamental Grammar:- Articles, Present Continuous 

Tense, Past Continuous Tense, Future Continuous 

Tense, Worksheet on Grammar book & Rules on 
Notebook 

Writing:- Informal Letters: Letter to a friend for 

spending vacation, Congratulation to Aunt for winning 

an award. 
Formal Letter:  Marriage Leave 

Cursive:- Page no. 31 to 35 

6 

 

 
 

5 

 
5 

 

 
 

4 

 

 
 

3 

Play characters based on L&O 

in class (Pg. 9) - Dialogue 

Delivery 
 

 

 
 

Make a flowchart on fair N/B 

about Present, Past, Future 
Continuous 

Term –II Examination 
Ch.-9, 10, 12 Poem -5, 6 

Fundamental Grammar:- 
Present, Past, Future Perfect 

Tense, Notice Writing, Story 
Writing, Articles, Present , 

November 

3-4,6 
10 

11 

12-13 

 
14-17 

Readers :- Ch-9 - Never Give Up! 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

Ch- 10 Tigers at the Door (Reading Purpose) 
Poem 5 - Travel for Fun 

6 
 

 

 

 
2 

Fast Reading (Activity) 
 

 

 

 
 



Past, Future Continuous 

Tense, Informal Letters, 
Formal Letter, Prepositions, 

Conjunctions, 

 

18-20 

21 
22 

26 

6,7,13,14, 
20-22, 

 

 

27-29 

Ch-11 - Can't Stop Laughing (Reading Purpose) 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

Fundamental Grammar:- Prepositions, Conjunctions, 
Present Perfect Tense, Past Perfect Tense, Future Perfect 

Tense, Worksheet on Grammar Book & Rules on 

Notebook. 

Writing:- Notice Writing - About the Volleyball 
Auditions, For the Picnic 

Cursive:- Page no. 36 to 46 

5 

 
 

 

6 
 

 

 

3 
 

3 

 

 
 

 

Make a flowchart on fair N/B on 
Present, Past, Future Perfect 

Tense 

 December 

2-4 
8 

9-10 

15 

16-18 
11,12 

18-20,25 

26,27 

Readers :- Ch-12 - The NCC 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

Poem 6 - Deep Sea Squeeze (Reading Purpose) 
Fundamental Grammar:- Punctuation 

Writing:- Story Writing: (i) Do Good, Have Good (ii) 

Everyone in My House Missing 

6 
 

 

 

2 
2 

4 

Designing a Postcard 

 
January Revision 

 
February Revision 

 
March TERM   II Examination 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.G.N INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

Syllabus of Class – V      Subject – Mathematics      Book – PIKASO 

Assessment Month Date Chapter’s Class work Lect 

Skill  

Enhancement 

Activity(SEA) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Periodic Test – I 
Chapter- 1 

Chapter- 12 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

April 

1-14 
 

 

 
 

 

 

15-16 
 

17 

Chapter- 1 
Large Number 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Test 

Ex-1.1 – Write number name, Numeral, Place 
commas to separate period, place value, Expanded 

form, Standard form, International system, 

Successor, Predecessor, Greatest & Smallest 
Number. 

Ex-1.2 – Formation of numbers, Round off to 

nearest thousand, Lakh, Roman Numerals. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No.22, 23) Fill in the blanks, 
True/False, Read & Write, Multiple Choice 

Questions, Number Story.  

7 
 

 

 
7 

 

2 

Using the number cards solve the 

questions & cross the river. 

18-28 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

28-29 

Chapter- 2 
Four Operations 

Ex – 2.1 – Arrange in Column & add, Fill boxes 
with correct digit, Find sum of Largest & Smallest 8 

digit Number. 

Ex-2.2 – Properties of Subtraction, Identify mistakes 

& correct answer. 
Ex-2.3 – Properties of Multiplication, Multiplying 

by Tens, Hundred, Thousand. 

Ex-2.4 – Properties of Division, Division by Tens, 
Hundred, Thousand. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No. 39,40,41) Blanks, Simplfy, 

Problems, Multiple Choice Question, Number Story, 

Riddle 

3 
 

 

3 

 
 

 

5 
 

5 

Math Relay 

Organize a group activity where 

students solve operations in a relay 
format. Each student complete a 

step & passes it to next. 

May 

1-10 

 

 
 

 

 

12-13 
 

15 

Chapter- 3 

Factors & 

Multiples 
 

 

 

 
 

Test 

Ex – 3.1 – Write factor, Divisibility rules, Factor 

tree, HCF by prime factorization method, Prime 

factors by division method, HCF by long division 
method, word problems. 

Ex-3.2 – LCM by prime factorization, Division 

method, Properties of HCF & LCM. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No.55,56,57) True/False, Match 
the column, HCF, LCM, Multiple Choice Question, 

Fun task, Number Story 

7 

 

 
 

7 

 

3 

Factor Tree & HCF/LCM Puzzle 

Find the prime factors & common 

multiples 

16-20 
 

 

 

Chapter- 12 
Symmetry & 

Patterns 

Ex-12.1 – draw line of symmetry, Mirror Image, 
Rotational symmetry. 

Ex-12.2 – Patterns in product, Square & Triangular 

numbers. 

2 
 

2 

Paper folding & Mirror 

Reflection 
Identify the Symmetrical Shape 



 

 

 

Term – I 
Chapter- 2 

 Chapter- 3 

 Chapter- 7 

Chapter- 9 
 

 

 

SEA – I  
Chapter- 13 

 
 

22 

21-23 
Test 

Worksheet – (Pg.No.185,186,187,188) 

June  SUMMER VACATION 

July 

1-15 
 

 

 

 
16-17 

 

19 

Chapter- 9 
Measurement 

 

 

 
 

 

Test 

Ex-9.1 – Measurement of Length, Conversion of 
unit of length, Measurement of Mass/ Weight. 

Ex-9.2 – Measurement of Capacity. 

Ex-9.3 – Fundamental operations of Measurement, 

Temperature, Conversion of temperature, Average. 
Worksheet – (Pg.No.140,141,142) Fill in the 

blanks, Word Problems, Multiple Choice Question, 

Number Story, Art Integration 

6 
 

3 

4 

 
2 

 

Time & Distance Game 
Measure distances & Estimate time 

to travel 

21-26 Chapter- 7 

Time 

 

28-29 

Ex-7.1 – 24-hour time clock, Measuring time, 

Interchanging time, units, Addition, Subtraction, 

Problems based on real life. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No. 109, 110) Multiple Choice 
Question, Complete Table, Story 

5 

 

 

3 

Calculation of time duration 

Clock A shows the starting time of 

an activity and clock B shows the 

finishing time, Find the duration of 
each activity 

August 

1-2 Chapter- 13 

Data Handing 
Revision + SEA - I 

Ex-13.1 – Draw bar graph 

 

 
24 

Class Survey & Graph 

Students conduct a survey(eg. 
Favourite fruits, hobby) and 

represent the data using bar graph, 

pictograph 

September  Term – I Examination 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Periodic Test – 

II 
Chapter- 4 
Chapter- 5 

 

 

October 

1-15 

 

 

 
16-17 

18 

Chapter- 4 

Fractions 

 

 
 

Test 

Ex-4.1 – Proper & Improper fraction, Equivalent 

fraction, Simplest form. 

Ex-4.2 – Addition & Subtraction of fraction, 

Multiplication of fraction, Division of Fractions. 
Worksheet – (Pg.No.70,71) Multiple Choice 

Question, Word problems 

 

 

 

15 

Pizza Fraction 

Cut paper pizzas into fraction 

parts(eg. ½, ¼, ¾, ). Identify & 
Create equivalent fraction. 

20-27 
 

 

 

 
28-29 

30 

Chapter- 11 
Geometry 

 

 

 
 

Test 

Ex-11.1 – Line, Line segments, Draw an angle using 
protector. 

Ex-11.2 – Types of triangles, Quadrilaterals. 

Ex- 11.3 – Circle, Relationship between diameter & 

circumference of a circle. 
Worksheet – (Pg.No. 172, 173) Multiple Choice 

Question, Number Story, Classify Angles. 

 
 

 

7 

Identify the types of angles 
There are some yoga postures in 

which different angles are made. 

Identify the types of angles. 

November 

1-10 
 

 

 

Chapter- 5 
Decimals 

Ex- 5.1 – Decimals place value chart, comparison of 
decimal numbers, Standard & Expanded form, 

Ascending & Descending order. 

Ex-5.2- Addition of decimal number, Subtraction of 

 
 

 

9 

Grocery Bill  Calculation 

Add & Subtract decimal values from 
a bill 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Term – II 
Chapter- 4 
Chapter- 6 

Chapter-8 

Chapter-10 

 

SEA – II 
Chapter-11 

 

 
 

11-12 

decimal number. 

Ex-5.3 – Multiplication & Division of decimal 
Numbers. 

Worksheet – (Pg. No.88,89) Multiple Choice 

Question, Word problems, Number story. 

13-17 
 

18-19 

20 

Chapter- 6 
Percentage 

 

Test 

Ex-6.1 – Percentage as fraction, Finding percent of a 
number, Problems based on real life situations. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No. 98,99) Multiple Choice 

Question, Fill in the blanks, Number story 

 
 

3 
Discount & Sales Activity 

Calculate discount on given price 

21-26 

 

 

 
27-28 

29 

Chapter- 10 

Perimeter Area 

& Volume 

 
 

Test 

Ex-10.1 – Perimeter of Rectangle, Square Area of 

rectangle & Square, Word Problems. 

Ex – 10.2 – Volume of Cube & Cuboid, Find the 

Capacity. 
Worksheet – (Pg.No.154,155) Multiple Choice 

Question, Fill in the Blanks, Number Story  

 

 

7 
Measuring Classroom Objects 

Students measure & Calculate area 

& volume. 

December 

1-10 
 

11-12 

14, 20 

Chapter- 8 
Money 

 

Test 

Ex-8.1 – Profit & Loss, Profit%  & Loss% . 
Ex- 8.2 – Simple Interest, Factors of Interest, Bill. 

Worksheet – (Pg.No. 123,124) Multiple Choice 

Question, Fill in the Blanks, Word Problems. 

 
10 

 

Mini Shopkeepers 
Students act as shopkeepers & 

Customers, buying & selling items 

while recording cost price & selling 

price to calculate profit/loss 

January + 

February 
 REVISION OF TERM – II SYLLABUS 

 March  TERM – II EXAMINATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


