Class – V			Subject – E.		Session -2025-26					
Assessment	Month	Ch.	h. Classwork Date Lect			Activity	Lect.			
		1	Community Life and Traditions Assignment Test - 1 (Ch-1 Bookwork)	2-9 9 16	7	Design a family tree illustrating the different generations in a traditional family setup.	1			
	April	5	The Story of Time and Seasons Assignment Test - 2 (Ch-1 Ques/Ans) Map Book – Map 1-3	17-26 26 28 11	7	Collage representing each season with materials like leaves, paper, cotton etc that represents the seasons.	1			
Periodic Test-1 Ch- 1, 12		3	Mapping of Neighborhood Assignment Test -1 (Ch-5 Bookwork)	2-8 8 12	6	Make a map of your school . you can use your own symbols.	1			
Term-1 Ch- 5, 3, 8, 2	May	8	Caring for Living Beings Assignment Test 2 (Ch-5 Ques/Ans)	13-19 19 20	6	Design a community project to improve local biodiversity.	1			
		12	Assignment 28 Assignment 28 Map Book – Map 4-6		6	Design and build a bridge using popsticks & glue.	1			
	June		Summer Vacation							
		2	Occupation and Their Roles in Our Community Assignment	3-11 11	6	Paste pictures of community helpers & write their occupation.	1			
	July	13	Dealing with an Emergency (S.E.A) Assignment Map Book – Map 7-10	12-13 13	3	Create poster on steps to follow in specific emergency situations.	1			
	August		Map Book – Map 11,12		Rev	rision + P.T - 1				
	September			Tern	n 1 Exami	nation				
Periodic Test-II Ch- 4, 11		4	Our Culture & Heritage Assignment Test – 1 (Ch-4 Bookwork)	1-9 9 13	7	Paste pictures of India's archaeological wonders & write a few lines for each of them.	1			
Term-1 Ch- 10, 7, 6, 9	October	10	Protecting the Environment Assignment Test 2 (Ch-4 Ques/Ans) Map Book – Map 13-16	14-20 20 24	7	Design a poster to promote recycling & encourage others to reduce, reuse & recycle.	1			
		6	Life Cycle of Plants & Animals Assignment	25-30 30	6	Collect the pictures of animals which reproduce by laying eggs &	1			

					give birth					
	11	Growing Food (PT-2) Assignment Test 1 (Ch-11 Bookwork)	1-10 10 11	6	Create a Mini Garden	1				
November	7	Ecosystems Around Us Assignment Test 2 (Ch-11 Ques/Ans)	12-19 19 20	7	Design a simple ecosystem model that include producers, consumers & decomposers.	1				
	9	Saving Energy Assignment Map Book – Map 17-19	21-29 29	7	Build a solar oven.	1				
December		Map Book – Map 20, 21		2	Revision + P.T – 1I					
January		Revision								
February	ebruary Revision									
March		Term - II Examination								

Class - 5th			Subject – English	Session	n 2025-2026
Assessment	Month	Day	Class Work	Lectures	Skill Enrichment Activity
Periodic Test – I Ch1, Poem -1 Fundamental Grammar:- Sentences, Phrases (Noun Phrase), Use of Is/Am/Are, Use of Was/Were, Nouns, Pronouns, Simple Tense,	April	2-4 5 7 8-10 14 10-18 17 19 21 25-26	Readers:- Ch-1 Dr. Do Little Dilemma Assignment Sub. Assignment Poem –(1) I Opened a Book (2) Mrs. Dewpond's Daughter (Lesson for Reading Purpose) Test Fundamental Grammar:- Sentences, Phrases (Noun Phrase), Use of Is/Am/Are, Use of Was/Were, Use of Has/Have/Had, Worksheet on Grammar Book Assignment Sub. Assignment Test Writing:- Short Composition: (1) A Cartoon Character (2) Favorite Thing in Nature (3) Someone You Admire	5 2 5 4	Animals and their Communication (Page 12)
	May	2-5 7 8-9 13	Cursive: - Page No. 2 to 7 Readers: - Ch-3 King for a Day Assignment Sub. Assignment Test	6	Story Writing

		7-9 8,15,16,17, 22,23,24	Ch-4 A Bridge that Grows Poem-2 One day I will be Fundamental Grammar:- Nouns, Pronouns, Simple Tense Worksheet on Grammar Book, Rules in Notebook Writing:- Sentence Sequencing: (1) Process of Polishing Shoes (2) Process of Giving Your Pet a Bath (3) Making Your Favorite Sandwich Cursive:- Page No. 8 to 13	2 5 6 4	Make a Chart on Rules of Simple Present/Past/Future
	June		Summer Vaca		
Term –I Examination Ch3,5,4, Poem -2,3 Fundamental Grammar:- Use of Has/Have/Had, Short Composition, Message Writing, Simple Tenses	July	2-4 7 8-9 11 10,11 17,18,19,24 25,26,31	Readers:- Ch-5 Yummy Microbes Assignment Sub. Assignment Test Ch-6 The Quilt Maker- Reading Purpose Fundamental Grammar:- Adjectives, Verbs & Worksheet on Grammar Book Writing:- Message Writing: (1) To Sister to Buy Stationery Items (2) To Friend to Get Library Books Cursive:- Page No. 24 to 30	6 2 4 4 2	Paste Pictures of Different Cities, States with their Regional Food (Activity on Fair Notebook)
	August	4-5	Readers :- Poem 3 The Music of Your Voice		Spell Competition
	September		Term – I Exami	nation	_
Periodic Test – II Ch7, Poem -4 Fundamental Grammar:- Articles, Present Continuous Tense, Past Continuous Tense, Future Continuous Tense, Informal Letters, Formal Letter, Prepositions, Conjunctions,	October	3-7 8 9 13 14-16 17,18,23 24,25,30,31	Readers:- Ch-7 Adventure with Dilly Assignment Sub. Assignment Test Ch-8 Who is to Blame? (Reading Purpose) Poem 4 - City Trees Fundamental Grammar:- Articles, Present Continuous Tense, Past Continuous Tense, Future Continuous Tense, Worksheet on Grammar book & Rules on Notebook Writing:- Informal Letters: Letter to a friend for spending vacation, Congratulation to Aunt for winning an award. Formal Letter: Marriage Leave Cursive:- Page no. 31 to 35	6543	Play characters based on L&O in class (Pg. 9) - Dialogue Delivery Make a flowchart on fair N/B about Present, Past, Future Continuous
Term –II Examination		3-4,6	Readers :- Ch-9 - Never Give Up!	6	Fast Reading (Activity)
Ch9, 10, 12 Poem -5, 6 Fundamental Grammar:- Present, Past, Future Perfect Tense, Notice Writing, Story	November	10 11 12-13	Assignment Sub. Assignment Test Ch- 10 Tigers at the Door (Reading Purpose)		
Writing, Articles, Present,		14-17	Poem 5 - Travel for Fun	2	

Past, Future Continuous		18-20	Ch-11 - Can't Stop Laughing (Reading Purpose)	5	
Tense, Informal Letters,		21	Assignment		
Formal Letter, Prepositions,		22	Sub. Assignment		
Conjunctions,		26	Test		
		6,7,13,14,	Fundamental Grammar: - Prepositions, Conjunctions,	6	Make a flowchart on fair N/B on
		20-22,	Present Perfect Tense, Past Perfect Tense, Future Perfect		Present, Past, Future Perfect
			Tense, Worksheet on Grammar Book & Rules on		Tense
			Notebook.		
		27-29	Writing:- Notice Writing - About the Volleyball	3	
			Auditions, For the Picnic		
			Cursive:- Page no. 36 to 46	3	
		2-4	Readers :- Ch-12 - The NCC	6	Designing a Postcard
		8	Assignment		
		9-10	Sub. Assignment		
	December	15	Test		
	Become	16-18	Poem 6 - Deep Sea Squeeze (Reading Purpose)	2 2	
		11,12	Fundamental Grammar: - Punctuation		
		18-20,25	Writing: - Story Writing: (i) Do Good, Have Good (ii)	4	
		26,27	Everyone in My House Missing		
	January		Revision		
	Ealama ama		Double		
	February		Revision		
	March		TERM II Examination	1	
	1				

S.G.N INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Syllabus of Class – V

Subject - Mathematics

Book - PIKASO

						Skill
Assessment	Month	Date	Chapter's	Class work	Lect	Enhancement
						Activity(SEA)
		1-14 15-16 17	Chapter- 1 Large Number	Ex-1.1 – Write number name, Numeral, Place commas to separate period, place value, Expanded form, Standard form, International system, Successor, Predecessor, Greatest & Smallest Number. Ex-1.2 – Formation of numbers, Round off to nearest thousand, Lakh, Roman Numerals. Worksheet – (Pg.No.22, 23) Fill in the blanks, True/False, Read & Write, Multiple Choice Questions, Number Story.	7 7 2	Using the number cards solve the questions & cross the river.
Periodic Test – I Chapter- 1 Chapter- 12	April	18-28 28-29	Chapter- 2 Four Operations	Ex – 2.1 – Arrange in Column & add, Fill boxes with correct digit, Find sum of Largest & Smallest 8 digit Number. Ex-2.2 – Properties of Subtraction, Identify mistakes & correct answer. Ex-2.3 – Properties of Multiplication, Multiplying by Tens, Hundred, Thousand. Ex-2.4 – Properties of Division, Division by Tens, Hundred, Thousand. Worksheet – (Pg.No. 39,40,41) Blanks, Simplfy, Problems, Multiple Choice Question, Number Story, Riddle	3 3 5 5	Math Relay Organize a group activity where students solve operations in a relay format. Each student complete a step & passes it to next.
Chapter 12	May	1-10 12-13 15	Chapter- 3 Factors & Multiples Test	Ex – 3.1 – Write factor, Divisibility rules, Factor tree, HCF by prime factorization method, Prime factors by division method, HCF by long division method, word problems. Ex-3.2 – LCM by prime factorization, Division method, Properties of HCF & LCM. Worksheet – (Pg.No.55,56,57) True/False, Match the column, HCF, LCM, Multiple Choice Question, Fun task, Number Story	7 7 3	Factor Tree & HCF/LCM Puzzle Find the prime factors & common multiples
		16-20	Chapter- 12 Symmetry & Patterns	Ex-12.1 – draw line of symmetry, Mirror Image, Rotational symmetry. Ex-12.2 – Patterns in product, Square & Triangular numbers.	2	Paper folding & Mirror Reflection Identify the Symmetrical Shape

		22		Test		
		21-23		Worksheet – (Pg.No.185,186,187,188)		
		21 23		(1 g.1 vo. 103, 100, 107, 100)		
7D T						
Term – I Chapter- 2	June			SUMMER VACATION		
Chapter- 3		1-15	Chapter- 9	Ex-9.1 – Measurement of Length, Conversion of	6	
Chapter- 7			Measurement	unit of length, Measurement of Mass/ Weight.		
Chapter- 9				Ex-9.2 – Measurement of Capacity.	3	Tr' 0 D' 4 C
Chapter- y				Ex-9.3 – Fundamental operations of Measurement,	4	Time & Distance Game Measure distances & Estimate time
				Temperature, Conversion of temperature, Average.		
		16-17		Worksheet – (Pg.No.140,141,142) Fill in the	2	to travel
	July			blanks, Word Problems, Multiple Choice Question,		
SEA – I		19	Test	Number Story, Art Integration		
Chapter- 13		21-26	Chapter- 7	Ex-7.1 – 24-hour time clock, Measuring time,	5	Calculation of time duration
			Time	Interchanging time, units, Addition, Subtraction,		Clock A shows the starting time of
				Problems based on real life.		an activity and clock B shows the
			28-29	Worksheet – (Pg.No. 109, 110) Multiple Choice	3	finishing time, Find the duration of
				Question, Complete Table, Story		each activity
		1-2	Chapter- 13	Revision + SEA - I		Class Survey & Graph
			Data Handing	Ex-13.1 – Draw bar graph		Students conduct a survey(eg.
	August				24	Favourite fruits, hobby) and
						represent the data using bar graph,
						pictograph
	September			Term – I Examinat	ion	
		1-15	Chapter- 4	Ex-4.1 – Proper & Improper fraction, Equivalent		
			Fractions	fraction, Simplest form.		Pizza Fraction
				Ex-4.2 – Addition & Subtraction of fraction,		Cut paper pizzas into fraction
				Multiplication of fraction, Division of Fractions.	15	parts(eg. ½, ¼, ¾,). Identify &
		16-17		Worksheet – (Pg.No.70,71) Multiple Choice		Create equivalent fraction.
		18	Test	Question, Word problems		•
	October	20-27	Chapter- 11	Ex-11.1 – Line, Line segments, Draw an angle using		
			Geometry	protector.		
				Ex-11.2 – Types of triangles, Quadrilaterals.		Identify the types of angles
				Ex- 11.3 – Circle, Relationship between diameter &	7	There are some yoga postures in
Periodic Test –				circumference of a circle.		which different angles are made.
II		28-29		Worksheet – (Pg.No. 172, 173) Multiple Choice		Identify the types of angles.
		30	Test	Question, Number Story, Classify Angles.		
Chapter 5		1-10	Chapter- 5	Ex- 5.1 – Decimals place value chart, comparison of		C
Chapter- 5	Name1		Decimals	decimal numbers, Standard & Expanded form,		Grocery Bill Calculation
	November			Ascending & Descending order.		Add & Subtract decimal values from
				Ex-5.2- Addition of decimal number, Subtraction of	9	a bill

	March			TERM – II EXAMINAT	TION	
	January + February			REVISION OF TERM – II SY	YLLA	BUS
	December	14, 20	Test	Worksheet – (Pg.No. 123,124) Multiple Choice Question, Fill in the Blanks, Word Problems.		Customers, buying & selling items while recording cost price & selling price to calculate profit/loss
SEA – II Chapter-11	Dagambar	11-12	Money	Ex- 8.2 – Simple Interest, Factors of Interest, Bill.	10	Students act as shopkeepers &
		1-10	Chapter- 8	Ex-8.1 – Profit & Loss, Profit% & Loss%.		Mini Shopkeepers
Chapter-10		29	Test	Question, Fill in the Blanks, Number Story		
Chapter-8		27-28		Capacity. Worksheet – (Pg.No.154,155) Multiple Choice		& volume.
Chapter- 6			& Volume	Ex – 10.2 – Volume of Cube & Cuboid, Find the	7	Students measure & Calculate area
Chapter- 4			Perimeter Area	rectangle & Square, Word Problems.	_	Measuring Classroom Objects
Term – II		21-26	Chapter- 10	Ex-10.1 – Perimeter of Rectangle, Square Area of		
		20	Test	Question, Fill in the blanks, Number story		
		18-19		Worksheet – (Pg.No. 98,99) Multiple Choice	3	Calculate discount on given price
			Percentage	number, Problems based on real life situations.		Discount & Sales Activity
		13-17	Chapter- 6	Ex-6.1 – Percentage as fraction, Finding percent of a		
		11-12		Question, Word problems, Number story.		
		11-12		Worksheet – (Pg. No.88,89) Multiple Choice		
				Ex-5.3 – Multiplication & Division of decimal Numbers.		
				decimal number.		